4.8 - Advanced Level (12-13) Arts Stream Students - 2022(in Government Schools)

Province

Western

Central

Southern

Northern

Eastern

North Western

North Central

Uva

Sabaragamuwa

District

Colombo
Gampaha
Kalutara
Total

Kandy
Matale
Nuwara Eliya
Total

Galle
Matara
Hambantota
Total

Jaffna
Mannar
Vavuniya
Mullaitivu
Kilinochchi
Total
Batticaloa
Ampara
Trincomalee
Total
Kurunegala
Puttalam
Total
Anuradhapura
Polonnaruwa
Total
Badulla
Monaragala
Total
Rathnapura
Kegalle
Total

Sri Lanka

Data Source: School Census 2022

Sinhala Medium
Male Female Total

3,325 6,892 10,217
3,892 8,350 12,242
2,327 5,162 7,489
9,544 20,404 29,948
3,238 6,105 9,343
1,533 2,561 4,094
949 1,731 2,680
5,720 10,397 16,117
3,253 6,140 9,393
2,203 4,218 6,421
2,087 3,929 6,016
7,543 14,287 21,830
0 0 0
0 0 0
55 102 157
33 66 99
0 0 0
88 168 256
14 22 36
879 1,737 2,616
295 658 953
1,188 2,417 3,605
5,068 9,275 14,343
1,217 3,137 4,354
6,285 12,412 18,697
2,335 5,444 7,779
1,094 2,263 3,357
3,429 7,707 11,136
2,124 4,070 6,194
1,433 2,972 4,405
3,557 7,042 10,599
2,908 5,560 8,468
2,236 4,034 6,270
5,144 9,594 14,738
42,498 84,428 126,926

Tamil Medium

Male
243
106
167
516
626
256

1,298
2,180
25

88

14
127
1,715
480
475
456
569
3,695
2,044
1,494
1,018
4,556
346
368
714
305
101
406
588
97
685
237
279
516

13,395

Female
738
424
867

2,029
2,113
801
2,859
5,773
134
237
78
449
3,338
902
901
803
952
6,896
4,060
3,033
2,059
9,152
1,299
1,084
2,383
699
278
977
1,598
150
1,748
797
817
1,614

31,021

Total
981
530

1,034
2,545
2,739
1,057
4,157
7,953
159
325
92
576
5,053
1,382
1,376
1,259
1,521
10,591
6,104
4,527
3,077
13,708
1,645
1,452
3,097
1,004
379
1,383
2,186
247
2,433
1,034
1,096
2,130

44,416

English Medium
Male Female Total
19 311 330
8 24 32
4 24 28
31 359 390
95 360 455
23 134 157
0 0 0
118 494 612
1 5 6
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 5 6
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
6 19 25
0 0 0
6 19 25
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 4 4
0 0 0
0 4 4
0 0 0
6 29 35
6 29 35
163 910 1,073

Male
3,587
4,006
2,498

10,091
3,959
1,812
2,247
8,018
3,279
2,291
2,101
7,671
1,715

480

531

489

569
3,784
2,058
2,373
1,313
5,744
5,420
1,585
7,005
2,640
1,195
3,835
2,712
1,530
4,242
3,145
2,521
5,666

56,056

Total
Female

7,941
8,798
6,053
22,792
8,578
3,496
4,590
16,664
6,279
4,455
4,007
14,741
3,338
902
1,003
869
952
7,064
4,082
4,770
2,717
11,569
10,593
4,221
14,814
6,143
2,541
8,684
5,672
3,122
8,794
6,357
4,880
11,237

116,359

Total
11,528
12,804

8,551
32,883
12,537

5,308

6,837
24,682

9,558

6,746

6,108
22,412

5,053

1,382

1,534

1,358

1,521
10,848

6,140

7,143

4,030
17,313
16,013

5,806
21,819

8,783

3,736
12,519

8,384

4,652
13,036

9,502

7,401
16,903

172,415



