

4.8 - Advanced Level (12-13) Arts Stream Students - 2022(in Government Schools)

Province	District	Sinhala Medium			Tamil Medium			English Medium			Total		
		Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total
Western	Colombo	3,325	6,892	10,217	243	738	981	19	311	330	3,587	7,941	11,528
	Gampaha	3,892	8,350	12,242	106	424	530	8	24	32	4,006	8,798	12,804
	Kalutara	2,327	5,162	7,489	167	867	1,034	4	24	28	2,498	6,053	8,551
	Total	9,544	20,404	29,948	516	2,029	2,545	31	359	390	10,091	22,792	32,883
Central	Kandy	3,238	6,105	9,343	626	2,113	2,739	95	360	455	3,959	8,578	12,537
	Matale	1,533	2,561	4,094	256	801	1,057	23	134	157	1,812	3,496	5,308
	Nuwara Eliya	949	1,731	2,680	1,298	2,859	4,157	0	0	0	2,247	4,590	6,837
	Total	5,720	10,397	16,117	2,180	5,773	7,953	118	494	612	8,018	16,664	24,682
Southern	Galle	3,253	6,140	9,393	25	134	159	1	5	6	3,279	6,279	9,558
	Matara	2,203	4,218	6,421	88	237	325	0	0	0	2,291	4,455	6,746
	Hambantota	2,087	3,929	6,016	14	78	92	0	0	0	2,101	4,007	6,108
	Total	7,543	14,287	21,830	127	449	576	1	5	6	7,671	14,741	22,412
Northern	Jaffna	0	0	0	1,715	3,338	5,053	0	0	0	1,715	3,338	5,053
	Mannar	0	0	0	480	902	1,382	0	0	0	480	902	1,382
	Vavuniya	55	102	157	475	901	1,376	1	0	1	531	1,003	1,534
	Mullaitivu	33	66	99	456	803	1,259	0	0	0	489	869	1,358
	Kilinochchi	0	0	0	569	952	1,521	0	0	0	569	952	1,521
	Total	88	168	256	3,695	6,896	10,591	1	0	1	3,784	7,064	10,848
Eastern	Batticaloa	14	22	36	2,044	4,060	6,104	0	0	0	2,058	4,082	6,140
	Ampara	879	1,737	2,616	1,494	3,033	4,527	0	0	0	2,373	4,770	7,143
	Trincomalee	295	658	953	1,018	2,059	3,077	0	0	0	1,313	2,717	4,030
	Total	1,188	2,417	3,605	4,556	9,152	13,708	0	0	0	5,744	11,569	17,313
North Western	Kurunegala	5,068	9,275	14,343	346	1,299	1,645	6	19	25	5,420	10,593	16,013
	Puttalam	1,217	3,137	4,354	368	1,084	1,452	0	0	0	1,585	4,221	5,806
	Total	6,285	12,412	18,697	714	2,383	3,097	6	19	25	7,005	14,814	21,819
North Central	Anuradhapura	2,335	5,444	7,779	305	699	1,004	0	0	0	2,640	6,143	8,783
	Polonnaruwa	1,094	2,263	3,357	101	278	379	0	0	0	1,195	2,541	3,736
	Total	3,429	7,707	11,136	406	977	1,383	0	0	0	3,835	8,684	12,519
Uva	Badulla	2,124	4,070	6,194	588	1,598	2,186	0	4	4	2,712	5,672	8,384
	Monaragala	1,433	2,972	4,405	97	150	247	0	0	0	1,530	3,122	4,652
	Total	3,557	7,042	10,599	685	1,748	2,433	0	4	4	4,242	8,794	13,036
Sabaragamuwa	Rathnapura	2,908	5,560	8,468	237	797	1,034	0	0	0	3,145	6,357	9,502
	Kegalle	2,236	4,034	6,270	279	817	1,096	6	29	35	2,521	4,880	7,401
	Total	5,144	9,594	14,738	516	1,614	2,130	6	29	35	5,666	11,237	16,903
Sri Lanka		42,498	84,428	126,926	13,395	31,021	44,416	163	910	1,073	56,056	116,359	172,415

Data Source: School Census 2022